
 
 

PROGRAMME 

ANSE Summer University 

“TRUST” 

BUILDING TRUST THROUGH SUPERVISION 

19-23 August, 2013 
VYTAUTAS MAGNUS UNIVERSITY 
S. Daukanto str. 28, Kaunas, Lithuania 

 

19 August, Monday. Day theme: TRUST THROUGH SUPERVISION 

12:00 – 13:001  Registration and coffee. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Didžioji salė (VMU Great Hall, 
Ground flour) 

13:00-13:30 

Welcome Opening by the Kaunas City Major Andrius Kupčinskas, Vice-Rector of 
VMU Natalija Mažeikienė, President of ANSE Wolfgang Knopf, Board member of 
LPSKA Neringa Kurapkaitienė, President/Chair of European Association for 
Supervision and Coaching Birgit Ramon. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Mažoji salė (VMU 
Small Hall, 1st  flour) 

13:30 - 15:00 

 

Opening plenary session. Moderators: Sijtze de Roos, Rasa Naujanienė. S.Daukanto 
str. 28, VDU Mažoji salė (VMU Small Hall, 1st  flour) 

“Trust Across Borders” by Wolfgang Knopf, President of ANSE (Austria – OVS) 

“Ethics of our Trade” by Sijtze de Roos, Vice President of ANSE (Netherlands – 

LVSC) 

“The International Intervision Programm of ANSE” by Barbara Baumann, Member 

of ANSE Board (Germany – DGSv) 

15:00 – 15:30 Overview of the program and logistic information.  

18:00 – 21:00 
Welcome party in “Povilas Stulga Museum of Lithuanian Folk Music Instruments”. 
L. Zamenhofo str. 12, Kaunas 

20 August, Tuesday. Day theme: REBUILDING TRUST IN SOCIETY 

9:30-11:00 

Plenary Session. Moderators: Barbara Gogala, Žilvinas Gailius. S.Daukanto str. 28, 
VDU Mažoji salė (VMU Small Hall, 1st flour) 

“Trust in Idols: Between Existential Drama and Blind Ideology”, by Gintautas 
Mažeikis (VMU, Kaunas, Lithuania)  

                                                           
1 Registration desk is open since 12:00 till 15:00.  



11:00-11:30 Coffee Break. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Didžioji  salė (VMU Great Hall, Ground flour) 

11:30-13:00 

1.”Trust Within ANSE” by Brigitte Geissler Piltz, Wolfgang Knopf (Austria). 
S.Daukanto str. 28-314 

2.Workshop: “Mistrust in Societies after Isolation Period” by Neringa 
Kurapkaitienė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-405 

3.Workshop: “Habitus and Trust in Transition Society” by Nijolė Večkienė, Julija 
Eidukevičiūtė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-101 

4. Workshop: “Dilemmas’ theatre” by Žilvinas Galius, Donatas Petkauskas 
(Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-407 

5.Workshop: “Supervision – Trust Culture in Our Society” by Andris Dievins 
(Latvia). S.Daukanto str. 28-406 

13:00-14:00 Lunch Break. K.Donelaičio str.62/V.Putvinskio str. 53. 

14:00-15:30 

1.Workshop:”Trust Within ANSE” by Brigitte Geissler Pilz, Wolfgang Knopf 
(Austria). S.Daukanto str. 28-314 

2.Workshop: “Mistrust in Societies After Isolation Period” by Neringa 
Kurapkaitienė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-405 

3.Workshop: “Habitus and Trust in Transition Society” by Nijolė Večkienė, Julija 
Eidukevičiūtė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-101 

4. Workshop: “Dilemmas’ theatre” by Žilvinas Galius, Donatas Petkauskas 
(Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-407 

5.Workshop: “Supervision – Trust Culture in Our Society” by Andris Dievins 
(Latvia). S.Daukanto str. 28-406 

15:30-17:00 Home groups meetings.  

17:30-18:30 Kaunas city tours.  

21 August, Wednesday. Day theme: REBUILDING TRUST IN HUMAN RELATIONS 

9:30-11:00 

Plenary Session. Moderators: Sijtze de Roos, Rasa Naujanienė. S.Daukanto str. 28, 
VDU Mažoji salė (VMU Small Hall, 1st  flour) 

“Fearing to trust” by Elizabeth Rohr (University of Marburg - Philipps, Germany)  

11:00-11:30 Coffee Break. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Didžioji  salė (VMU Great Hall, Ground flour) 

11:30-13:00 

1.Workshop: “This is Private Business – About Trust in (-Group-) Supervision” by 
Gerian Dijkhuizen (Netherlands). S.Daukanto str. 28-314 

2.Workshop: “Trust Building Techniques in Practice With Post Trauma People”. 
Nijolė Liobikienė, Jorūnė Vyšniauskytė Rimkienė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-101 

3.Workshop:. “Trust – Listen to Your Intuition: Solution Focused and Creative 
Methods to Strenghten Trust Within Groups” by Miriam Ullrich (Germany), Arild 
Stensland (Norway) S.Daukanto str. 28-405 



4.Workshop: “Trust in Appreciative Supervision (Using A.I in Supervision Based 
on Systemic Appreciative Approaches The Core Factor in Trust and Respect)” by 
Markos Perrakis (Greece). K. Donelaičio str. 52-406 

13:00-14:00 Lunch Break. K.Donelaičio str.62/V.Putvinskio str. 53.  

14:00-15:30 

1.Workshop: “This is Private Business – About Trust in (-Group-) Supervision” by 
Gerian Dijkhuizen (Netherlands). S.Daukanto str. 28-314 

2.Workshop: “Trust Building Techniques in Practice With Post Trauma People”. 
Nijolė Liobikienė, Jorūnė Vyšniauskytė Rimkienė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-101 

3.Workshop:. “Trust – Listen to Your Intuition: Solution Focused and Creative 
Methods to Strenghten Trust Within Groups” by Miriam Ullrich (Germany). 
S.Daukanto str. 28-405 

4.Workshop: “Trust in Appreciative Supervision (Using A.I in Supervision Based 
on Systemic Appreciative Approaches The Core Factor in Trust and Respect)” by 
Markos Perrakis (Greece). S.Daukanto str. 28-406 

15:30-17:00 Home groups meetings.  

16:00-21:00  ANSE Corner Getting to know each other and i. nformation on ANSE programs, 
such as Research, ECVision, and others. 

22 August, Thursday. Day theme: REBUILDING TRUST AND ORGANIZATION 

9:30-11:00 

Plenary Session. Moderators: Barbara Gogala, Žilvinas Gailius. S.Daukanto str. 28, 
VDU Mažoji salė (VMU Small Hall, 1st  flour) 

“Importance of Trust for Business Organziations in Lithuania: Consulting 
Experience and Insights” by Lina Stankevičienė (Lithuania) 

11:00-11:30 Coffee Break. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Didžioji  salė (VMU Great Hall, Ground flour) 

11:30-13:00 

1.Workshop: “How to Work With Trust Issues During and After the 
Team/Organization Conflict” by Piret Bristol (Estonia). S.Daukanto str. 28-406 

2.Workshop: “Supervisors Tools for Strengthening Trust in Organizations” by 
Kaupo Saue, Signe Vesso (Estonia). S.Daukanto str. 28-314 

3.Workshop: “Simulation process and analysis "How to achieve co-operation 
between different departments?” by Lina Stankevičienė (Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 
28-405 

4.Workshop: “Supervisor’s Role and Activities in Rebuilding Trust in 
Organization. Case Analysis” by Natalija Dievina (Latvia). S.Daukanto str. 28-407 

13:00-14:00 Lunch Break.  K.Donelaičio str.62/V.Putvinskio str. 53. 

14:00-15:30 

1.Workshop: “How to Work With Trust Issues During and After the 
Team/Organization Conflict” by Piret Bristol (Estonia). S.Daukanto str. 28-406 

2.Workshop: “Supervisors Tools for Strengthening Trust in Organizations” by 
Kaupo Saue, Signe Vesso (Estonia). S.Daukanto str. 28-314 



3.Workshop: “Case Analysis: How to Rebuild Trust” by Lina Stankevičienė 
(Lithuania). S.Daukanto str. 28-405 

4.Workshop: “Supervisor’s Role and Activities in Rebuilding Trust in 
Organization. Case Analysis” by Natalija Dievina (Latvia). S.Daukanto str. 28-407 

15:30-17:00 Home groups meetings.  

19:00-21:00 
10th Year Anniversary of LPSKA and Farewell Party in Kaunas City Hall. Rotušės a. 
15, Kaunas. Dress code – smart casual.  

23 August, Friday. Day theme: MASTERY IN BUILDING TRUST 

9:30 – 10:00 
Enrolment in International Intervision Groups. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Didžioji  
salė (VMU Great Hall, Ground flour) 

10:00-11:00 
Closing session: Reflection of home groups. S.Daukanto str. 28 (Rooms: Mažoji salė; 
105; 405; 406; 407; 314) 

11:00 - 11:30 Coffee Break. S.Daukanto str. 28, VDU Didžioji  salė (VMU Great Hall, Ground flour) 

11:30-13:00 
Closing plenary Session.  Moderators: Barbara Gogala, Žilvinas Gailius. S.Daukanto 
str. 28, VDU Mažoji salė (VMU Small Hall, 1st  flour) 

13:00 – 13:30 
Closing ceremony.  Moderators: Wolfgang Knopf, Sijtze de Roos. S.Daukanto str. 28, 
VDU Mažoji salė (VMU Small Hall, 1st  flour) 

 


